expansion of LPG Smart MicroGrid business;

(iii) approximately HK$2,900.5 million (representing approximately 25% of the net proceeds) for
development of distributed heating business; and

(iv) approximately HK$1,160.1 million (representing approximately 10% of the net proceeds) as
general working capital of the Group.

For further details on the reasons for the Placing and the Subscription and the use of proceeds, please
refer to the Announcement.

– 2 –

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The table(Note 1) below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
completion of the Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing but
before the completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the completion of the Placing and
the Subscription, respectively:

Shareholders

Immediately before completion
of the Placing

and the Subscription

Immediately after completion of
the Placing

but before Subscription

Immediately after completion of
the Placing

and Subscription

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%

Beijing Enterprises Group Company
Limited (‘‘Beijing Enterprises
Group’’) and its entities (Note 2) 1,239,163,143 23.77 1,167,163,143 22.39 1,239,163,143 22.11

— Beijing Enterprises 72,752,000 1.40 752,000 0.01 72,752,000 1.30
— Other Beijing Enterprises Group entity 1,166,411,143 22.38 1,166,411,143 22.38 1,166,411,143 20.81
CGGL (Note 3) 766,962,200 14.71 446,962,200 8.58 766,962,200 13.69
Mr LIU Ming Hui (‘‘Mr. LIU’’)

(other than via CGGL)
(Notes 4) 335,633,228 6.44 335,633,228 6.44 335,633,228 5.99

Mr CHIU Tat Jung Daniel
(‘‘Mr. CHIU’’)
(other than via CGGL)
(Notes 5) 221,815,435 4.26 221,815,435 4.26 221,815,435 3.96

Directors other than Mr. LIU 182,183,200 3.50 182,183,200 3.50 182,183,200 3.25
Other existing Shareholders 2,466,611,766 47.32 2,466,611,766 47.32 2,466,611,766 44.01
Placees — — 392,000,000 7.52 392,000,000 6.99

Total 5,212,368,972 100.00 5,212,368,972 100.00 5,604,368,972 100.00

Notes:

1. This table does not take into account any interest in share options of the Company, and does not take into account any

Shares that may be issued pursuant to the exercise of any share options of the Company during the relevant period.

2. Beijing Enterprises is a company listed in Hong Kong and ultimately controlled by Beijing Enterprises Group, a state-

owned enterprise.

3. CGGL is owned as to 50% by Joint Coast Alliance Market Development Limited which, in turn, is wholly-owned by

Mr. LIU. CGGL is also owned as to 50% by Fortune Oil PRC Holdings Limited (‘‘Fortune Oil PRC’’).